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Colorado

Adams State University WGS Minor

https://www.adams.edu/academics/under
graduate/womens-and-gender-studies/

no name

evwenta@adams.edu

Colorado College Feminist and Gender Studies Dept.

https://www.coloradocollege.edu/academ
ics/dept/feministandgenderstudies/

Tiffany Moore, Academic Admin 
Asst.

tmoore@coloradocollege.edu

Colorado State University Center for Women's and Gender Studies 

https://womensstudies.colostate.edu/

no name

womensstudies@colostate.edu

Colorado State University – Pueblo Women's Studies Minor

https://catalog.csupueblo.edu/college-of-
humanities-arts-and-social-
sciences/sociology-criminology-
anthropology/womens-studies-minor/

Susan Calhoun-Stuber, Chair of 
Sociology & Anthropology

susan.calhounstuber@csupueblo.ed
u

Fort Lewis College Gender and Sexuality Studies

https://www.fortlewis.edu/academics/sch
ools-departments/multidisciplinary-
programs/gender-sexuality-
studies/faculty-staff

Carolina Alonso, Chair of Sociology 
& Human Services

cealonso@fortlewis.edu

Metropolitan State University The Gender Institute for Teaching and 
Advocacy

https://www.msudenver.edu/gender-
institute-teaching-advocacy/gita-contact-
us-office-directory/

Anahi Russo Garrido, Chair

arusso8@msudenver.edu
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Regis University Women's and Gender Studies 

https://www.regis.edu/academics/college
s-and-schools/regis-college/womens-and-
gender-studies

Robin Koenigsberg, Director

rkoenigs@regis.edu

University of Colorado – Colorado 
Springs

Women's and Ethnic Studies

https://west.uccs.edu/

Heather Albanesi, Director

halbanes@uccs.edu

University of Colorado Boulder Department of Women and Gender 
Studies

https://www.colorado.edu/wgst wgst@colorado.edu

University of Denver Gender & Women's Studies

https://liberalarts.du.edu/gender-women

Lindsey Dawn Feitz, Director

lindsey.feitz@du.edu

University of Northern Colorado Gender Studies

https://www.unco.edu/hss/gender-
studies/

Chris Talbot, Program Director

Christine.Talbot@unco.edu

Iowa

Cornell College Gender, Sexuality, and Women's Studies

https://www.cornellcollege.edu/gender-
sexuality-and-womens-studies/

Aparna Thomas, Professor of 
Gender, Sexuality and Women's 
Studies

AThomas@cornellcollege.edu

Drake University Women's and Gender Studies

https://www.drake.edu/wgs/

Melisa Klimaszweski, Director

melisa.klimaszewski@drake.edu

Graceland University Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies

https://www.graceland.edu/programs/wo
mens-gender-and-sexuality-studies/

Nancy King

Kingn1@graceland.edu

Grinnell College Gender, Women's, and Sexuality Studies

https://www.grinnell.edu/academics/majo
rs-concentrations/gender/committee

Tamara Beauboeuf, Chair

beauboeuf@grinnell.edu
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Iowa State University Women's and Gender Studies

https://womensstudies.las.iastate.edu/

Kelly Winfrey, Interim Director

kwinfrey@iastate.edu

Loras College Gender Studies Minor

https://www.loras.edu/majors-
programs/gender-studies-minor/

Christoffer Lammer-Heindel

Christoffer.Lammer-
Heindel@loras.edu

Luther College Women and Gender Studies 

https://www2.luther.edu/women-gender-
studies/

Charlotte Kunkel, Chair

kunkelch@luther.edu

Morningside University Gender Studies

https://www.morningside.edu/academics/
undergraduate/gender-studies/

Elizabeth Coody, Assistant Professor

coodye@morningside.edu

Simpson College Women's and Gender Studies 

https://simpson.edu/academics/departme
nts/academics/departments/interdepartm
ental/womens-and-gender-studies

Patti Young

patti.young@simpson.edu

St. Ambrose University Justice, Diversity and Gender Studies 

https://www.sau.edu/justice-diversity-
and-gender-studies

Lisa Powell, Director

PowellLisaD@sau.edu

University of Dubuque Gender Studies

https://www.dbq.edu/Academics/Undergr
aduatePrograms/SociologyandCriminalJust
ice/MINORGenderStudies/

John Shook, Dept. Head

JShook@dbq.edu

University of Iowa Gender, Women's, and Sexuality Studies

https://clas.uiowa.edu/gwss/

Hyawewol Choi, Dept. Chair

hyaeweol-choi@uiowa.edu

University of Northern Iowa Women's and Gender Studies

https://csbs.uni.edu/womenstudies

Danielle Dick McGeough, Interim 
Director

danielle.mcgeough@uni.edu
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Wartburg College Women's Studies Minor

https://catalog.wartburg.edu/preview_pro
gram.php?catoid=13&poid=3282

David McCullough

david.mccullough@wartburg.edu

Kansas

Baker University Gender Studies Minor

https://www.bakeru.edu/area-of-
study/gender-studies-minor/

Amy Sneegas, Assistant, Dept. of 
Humanities and University Ministry

amy.sneegas@bakerU.edu

Bethany College Women's and Gender Studies Minor

https://www.bethanylb.edu/religion-
philosophy

John Mullen, Dept. Chair

mullenj@bethanylb.edu

Emporia State University Ethnic, Gender and Identity Studies Major

https://www.emporia.edu/interdisciplinar
y-studies/institute-of-interdisciplinary-
studies-programs/bachelor-
interdisciplinary-studies-ethnic-gender-
and-identity-studies/

Mallory Koci, Director

mbishop@emporia.edu

Fort Hays State University Women and Gender Studies Certificate

https://www.fhsu.edu/sociology/academi
c-programs/womens-and-gender-studies-
certificate/

Brett Zollinger, Chair

bzolling@fhsu.edu

Kansas State University Social Transformation Studies

https://www.k-state.edu/social-
transformation/

Yolanda Broyles-González, Dept. 
Head and University Distinguished 
Professor

ybg@ksu.edu
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Pittsburg State University Women's and Gender Studies 

https://www.pittstate.edu/women/index.
html

Browyn K. Conrad, Director  PSU 
Women's and Gender Studies 
Office, Whitesitt Hall 305, Pittsburg 
State University, Pittsburg, KS 66762

University of Kansas Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies

https://wgss.ku.edu/

no name

wgss@ku.edu

Washburn University Women's and Gender Studies Minor

https://www.washburn.edu/academics/int
erdisciplinary-studies/womens-gender-
studies.html

Sharon Sullivan, Director

sharon.sullivan@washburn.edu

Wichita State University The Department of Women, Ethnicity, and 
Intersectional Studies (WEIS)

https://www.wichita.edu/academics/fairm
ount_college_of_liberal_arts_and_science
s/womenstudies/Home/

Robin C. Henry, Interim Chair

robin.henry@wichita.edu

Missouri

Avila University Women and Gender Studies 

https://www.avila.edu/program/women-
and-gender-studies/

Leslie Dorrough Smith, Chair

leslie.smith@avila.edu

Columbia College Women's Studies

https://www.ccis.edu/degrees/minors/wo
mens-studies

no name

educatorprep@ccis.edu

Drury University Women and Gender Studies Minor

https://www.drury.edu/behavioral-
sciences/women-and-gender-studies-
minor/

Vickie Luttrell, Chair, Dept. of 
Behavioral Sciences

vluttrel@drury.edu
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Fontbonne University Women's and Gender Studies Minor

https://www.fontbonne.edu/academics/c
ollege-arts-sciences/humanities-
department/womens-and-gender-studies-
minor/

Corinne Mason, Chair

cmason@fontbonne.edu

Lindenwood University Gender Studies Minor

https://www.lindenwood.edu/arts-and-
humanities/english-language-
interdisciplinary-studies/minors/gender-
studies-minor/

Gabriela Romero, Dept. Head

gromero@lindenwood.edu

Maryville University Women's and Gender Studies Minor

https://catalog.maryville.edu/preview_pro
gram.php?catoid=22&poid=3998

Peter Green, Associate Dean

pgreen@maryville.edu

Missouri State University Gender Studies Minor

https://www.missouristate.edu/areastudi
es/gst/

Stephen C. Berkwitz, Dept. Head

StephenBerkwitz@MissouriState.ed
u

Rockhurst University Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies 
Minor

https://www.rockhurst.edu/women-
gender-sexuality-studies

Jennifer Oliver

jennifer.oliver@rockhurst.edu

Saint Louis University Department of Women's and Gender 
Studies

https://www.slu.edu/arts-and-
sciences/women-gender-
studies/index.php

Alesha Durfee, Chair

alesha.durfee@slu.edu

Stephens College Women's Studies Minor

https://www.stephens.edu/academics/mi
nors/womens-studies/

Ann Breidenbach

abreidenbach@stephens.edu
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Truman State University Women's and Gender Studies Minor

https://www.truman.edu/majors-
programs/majors-minors/interdisciplinary-
studies-major/women-gender-studies-
minor/

Jack Davis, Advisor

ids@truman.edu

University of Central Missouri Gender and Sexuality Studies Minor

https://www.ucmo.edu/academics/progra
ms/minors/gender-and-sexuality-studies/

Sarah Ray Rondot, Program Director

rondot@ucmo.edu

University of Missouri Women's and Gender Studies

https://wgst.missouri.edu/

no name

wgst@missouri.edu

University of Missouri – Kansas 
City

Race, Ethnic and Gender Studies

https://shss.umkc.edu/areas-of-
study/race-ethnic-and-gender-
studies/index.html

no name

regs@umkc.edu

University of Missouri – St. Louis Gender Studies Program

https://www.umsl.edu/divisions/artscienc
e/sociology/gs/index.html

Jennifer Nolan (She/Her 
They/Them), Director

nolanjj@umsl.edu

Washington University in St. Louis Women, Gender, and Sexuality Studies

https://wgss.wustl.edu/

Rebecca Wanzo, Chair

rwanzo@wustl.edu

Webster University Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies 

https://www.webster.edu/humanities-
social-sciences/lcsj/women-and-gender-
studies.php

Kate Parsons, Director

kparsons@webster.edu

Westminster College Women & Gender Studies Minor

https://www.wcmo.edu/academics/progr
ams/women-gender-studies-minor.html

Kali Wright-Smith

kali.wright-smith@wcmo.edu
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William Jewell College Women's Studies

https://jewell.edu/programs/womens-
studies

Elizabeth Sperry

sperrye@william.jewell.edu

Nebraska

College of Saint Mary Women's Studies Minor

https://www.csm.edu/academics/womens
-studies-minor

Sarah Klocke

sklocke@csm.edu

Creighton University WGS Minor

https://www.creighton.edu/academics/pr
ograms/women-gender-studies

Britta McEwan, Director

BrittaMcEwen@creighton.edu

Nebraska Wesleyan University Gender and Sexuality Studies

https://www.nebrwesleyan.edu/academic
s/majors-and-minors/gender-and-
sexuality-studies/gender-and-sexuality-
studies-degrees

Rita Lester, Program Director

rlester@NebrWesleyan.edu

University of Nebraska Kearney Women's, Gender & Ethnic Studies

https://www.unk.edu/academics/womens
_studies/index.php

Sandra Loughrin, Director

loughrins2@unk.edu

University of Nebraska Lincoln Women's and Gender Studies

unl.edu/wgs

Shari Stenberg, Director

sstenberg2@unl.edu

Rose Holz, Associate Director

rholz2@unl.edu

University of Nebraska Omaha WGS

https://www.unomaha.edu/college-of-
arts-and-sciences/womens-and-gender-
studies/index.php

Patrice J. Proulx, Director

pproulx@unomaha.edu

Oklahoma

Northeastern State University Women's Studies

https://academics.nsuok.edu/ws/default.a
spx

Suzanne Farmer, Director

farmer07@nsuok.edu
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Oklahoma State University Gender, Women's, and Sexuality Studies

https://womensstudies.okstate.edu/

Lucy E. Bailey, Director

lucy.bailey@okstate.edu

University of Central Oklahoma Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies

https://www.uco.edu/programs/cla/progr
am-womens-gender-sexuality-studies

Lindsay Churchill, Director

lchurchill@uco.edu

University of Oklahoma Women's and Gender Studies

https://www.ou.edu/cas/wgs

Traci Brynne Voyles, Chair

voyles@ou.edu

University of Tulsa Women's & Gender Studies Program

https://artsandsciences.utulsa.edu/wome
ns-gender-studies/

Lara Foley, Associate Dean

lara-foley@utulsa.edu

South Dakota

South Dakota State University Women, Gender & Sexuality Studies

https://www.sdstate.edu/women-gender-
sexuality-studies

Becky Kuehl, Associate Director

rebecca.kuehl@sdstate.edu

University of South Dakota Women, Gender and Sexuality Studies

https://www.usd.edu/Academics/Undergr
aduate-Programs/Women-Gender-and-
Sexuality-Studies

Mandie Weinandt, Director

Mandie.Weinandt@usd.edu

Wyoming

University of Wyoming Gender and Women's Studies

https://www.uwyo.edu/gwst/index.html

Michelle Jarman, Director

mjarman@uwyo.edu
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